TLP521 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number TLP521-DG
Manufacturer Isocom Components 2004 LTD
Manufacturer Product Number TLP521
Description 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
Detailed Description Optoisolator Transistor Output 5300Vrms 1 Channe
l 4-DIP

8   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP521, TLP521-1 (UL Approval)
PN
TLP521, TLP521-1
TLP521GR, TLP521-1GR
TLP521BL, TLP521-1BL,
TLP521GB, TLP521-1GB
TLP521G, TLP521-1G,
TLP521GRG, TLP521-1GRG,
TLP521BLG, TLP521-1BLG
TLP521GBG, TLP521-1GBG
TLP521SM, TLP521-1SM,
TLP521GRSM, TLP521-1GRSM,
TLP521BLSM, TLP521-1BLSM,
TLP521GBSM, TLP521-1GBSM
TLP521SMT&R,
TLP521-1SMT&R
TLP521GRSMT&R,
TLP521-1GRSMT&R,
TLP521BLSMT&R,
TLP521-1BLSMT&R,
TLP521GBSMT&R,
TLP521-1GBSMT&R
Note  :  Optional Order Part No. TLP521-1 for TLP521.
  Devices with suffix “X” (UL and VDE approvals) may be supplied when
ordering the above Part Numbers (UL approval only).
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
9   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP521-2 (UL Approval)
PN
TLP521-2, TLP521-2GR,
TLP521-2BL, TLP521-2GB
TLP521-2G, TLP521-2GRG,
TLP521-2BLG, TLP521-2GBG
TLP521-2SM, TLP521-2GRSM,
TLP521-2BLSM,
TLP521-2GBSM
TLP521-2SMT&R,
TLP521-2GRSMT&R,
TLP521-2BLSMT&R,
TLP521-2GBSMT&R
TLP521-4 (UL Approval)
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
PN
TLP521-4, TLP521-4GR,
TLP521-4BL, TLP521-4GB
TLP521-4G, TLP521-4GRG,
TLP521-4BLG, TLP521-4GBG
TLP521-4SM, TLP521-4GRSM,
TLP521-4BLSM,
TLP521-4GBSM
Note  :  Devices with suffix “X” (UL and VDE approvals) may be supplied when
ordering the above Part Numbers (UL approval only).
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
10   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP521X, TLP521-1X (UL and VDE Approvals)
PN
TLP521X, TLP521-1X
TLP521XGR, TLP521-1XGR
TLP521XBL, TLP521-1XBL,
TLP521XGB, TLP521-1XGB
TLP521XG, TLP521-1XG,
TLP521XGRG, TLP521-1XGRG,
TLP521XBLG, TLP521-1XBLG
TLP521XGBG, TLP521-1XGBG
TLP521XSM, TLP521-1XSM,
TLP521XGRSM,
TLP521-1XGRSM,
TLP521XBLSM,
TLP521-1XBLSM,
TLP521XGBSM,
TLP521-1XGBSM
TLP521XSMT&R,
TLP521-1XSMT&R
TLP521XGRSMT&R,
TLP521-1XGRSMT&R,
TLP521XBLSMT&R,
TLP521-1XBLSMT&R,
TLP521XGBSMT&R,
TLP521-1XGBSMT&R
ORDER INFORMATION
Note  :  Optional Order Part No. TLP521-1X for TLP521X.
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
11   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP521-2X (UL and VDE Approvals)
PN
TLP521-2X, TLP521-2XGR,
TLP521-2XBL, TLP521-2XGB
TLP521-2XG, TLP521-2XGRG
TLP521-2XBLG, TLP521-2XGBG
TLP521-2XSM,
TLP521-2XGRSM,
TLP521-2XBLSM,
TLP521-2XGBSM
TLP521-2XSMT&R,
TLP521-2XGRSMT&R,
TLP521-2XBLSMT&R,
TLP521-2XGBSMT&R
TLP521-4X (UL and VDE Approvals)
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
PN
TLP521-4X, TLP521-4XGR,
TLP521-4XBL, TLP521-4XGB
TLP521-4XG, TLP521-4XGRG,
TLP521-4XBLG, TLP521-4XGBG
TLP521-4XSM,
TLP521-4XGRSM,
TLP521-4XBLSM,
TLP521-4XGBSM
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
12   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)
DIP
    TLP521
    TLP521-2
    TLP521-4
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
13   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS  in mm (inch)
G Form
TLP521G
TLP521-2G
TLP521-4G
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
14   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)
SMD
    TLP521SM
    TLP521-2SM
    TLP521-4SM
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
15   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT FOR SMD  (mm)
     TLP521SM
     TLP521-2SM
     TLP521-4SM
TLP521 Isocom Components 2004 LTD 4PIN TRANSISTOR OUTPUT, SINGLE O
16   31/10/2019 DD93208
TLP521, TLP521-2, TLP521-4
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
       TLP521SMT&R
TLP521-2SMT&R